Ipsos-Reid/BC Reid Express - May 2002 (06-0584-78) detailed tables

Regardless of your own political preferences, or who you supported in the last provincial election, have you generally been impressed or disappointed with the overall performance of the BC Liberals over the last year?
(Would that be very or somewhat impressed/disappointed?)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv  Pub No HS  PSe Unv | <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 | 500 224 276 109 191 | 400 400 | 196 350 244 | 102 159 529 | 253 314 229 | 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 | 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 | 187 259 286
Very impressed 9% 8%  10% 6% 8%  12% | 12% 6% % 9%  11% | 11% 3%  10% | 11% 9% 6% 6% 8%  12%
Somewhat impressed 24% | 26% 26% 26%  19% 22% | 28% 20% | 19% 26% 26% | 17%  17%  27% | 22% 26% 22% | 18%  24% 2%
Somewhat disappointed 20% | 21% 21% 21% 17% 20% | 20% 20% | 26% 18% 16% | 21% 17% 21% | 18% 19% 26% | 21% 21%  21%
Very disappointed 41% | 38% 35% 40% 50%  43% | 32% 50% | 41%  42%  41% | 48%  60%  34% | 43%  42%  39% | 51%  42%  34%
Neither impressed nor disappointed 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 2% % 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Top Box - Impressed [ 33% [ 34% 36% 32% 26% 34% | 40% 26% | 26% 35% 37% | 28% 20% 38% | 33% 36% 28% | 24% 31%  39%
Low Box - Disappointed | 62% | 59% 56% 61% 68% 63% | 53% 70% | 67% 60% 57% | 69% 77% 55% | 61% 60% 65% | 72% 63%  56%

Again, regardless of your own political preferences, or who you supported in the last provincial election, have you generally been impressed or disappointed with the performance of Gordon Campbell as Premier over the
last year? (Would that be very or somewhat impressed/disappointed?)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv  Pub No HS  PSe Unv | <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 187 259 286
Very impressed 9% 9%  11% 7% 9%  12% | 12% 6% 4%  10%  14% | 8% 4%  11% | 10% 9% 9% 6% 7%  13%
Somewhat impressed 23% | 26% 25% 26%  14%  23% | 25% 21% | 20% 22% 27% | 14% 16% 27% | 23% 26% 19% | 18%  23%  26%
Somewhat disappointed 22% | 23% 23% 23% 19%  23% | 21% 23% | 30% 21% 15% | 22% 20% 23% | 19% 23% 25% | 23%  26%  21%
Very disappointed 42% | 38% 36% 41% 55% 41% | 37% 47% | 43%  43% 39% | 54% 59% 34% | 44% 41% 41% | 50%  41%  37%
Neither impressed nor disappointed 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Top Box - Impressed [ 329% | 34% 36% 33% 23% 34% | 37% 27% | 24% 33% 41% | 23% 19% 38% | 33% 35% 27% | 24% 29%  39%
Low Box - Disappointed | 64% | 61% 59% 63% 74% 64% | 58% 70% | 73% 64% 54% | 76% 79% 57% | 63% 63% 67% | 73% 67%  58%
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (THE BC LIBERALS DON'T CARE ABOUT THE PEOPLE WHO ARE MOST AFFECTED BY THE CHANGES THEY MAKE)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv  Pub No HS  PSe Unv | <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 | 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 | 187 259 286
THE BC LIBERALS DON'T CARE ABOUT THE PEOPLE WHO ARE MOST AFFECTED BY THE CHANGES THEY MAKE
Strongly agree 44% | 40% 36% 42% 57% 45% | 37% 51% | 44% 47% 39% | 47% 54% 41% | 45% 43%  46% | 57%  47%  35%
Somewhat agree 18% | 18%  19%  16%  16% 21% | 21% 16% | 23% 16%  16% | 19% 23% 17% | 19% 15% 21% | 17%  18%  20%
Somewhat disagree 19% | 22% 21% 24% 16%  14% | 21%  18% | 22% 19% 16% | 21% 12% 21% | 16% 22% 19% | 14% 22%  20%
Strongly disagree 18% | 20% 23% 18% 9%  19% | 21%  15% | 11% 17% 28% | 13% 11% 21% | 19% 19% 14% | 12%  13%  25%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 0 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0
Summary
Top Box - Agree [ 63% | 57% 55% 58% 74% 67% | 58% 67% | 67% 64% 55% | 65% 77% 57% | 64% 58% 67% | 74% 65%  55%
Low Box - Disagree | 37% | 42%  44%  41% 26% 33% | 41% 33% | 33% 36%  44% | 34% 23% 42% | 35% 41%  33% | 25%  35%  45%

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE BC LIBERALS MAY SEEM HARSH, BUT THEY ARE NECESSARY IF BRITISH COLUMBIA IS TO

PROSPER IN THE FUTURE)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv.  Pub No HS PSe Unv | <30  30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 | 500 224 276 109 191 | 400 400 | 196 350 244 | 102 159 529 | 253 314 229 | 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 | 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 | 187 259 286
THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE BC LIBERALS MAY SEEM HARSH, BUT THEY ARE NECESSARY IF BRITISH COLUMBIA IS TO PROSPER IN THE FUTURE
Strongly agree 32% | 33% 35% 32% 23% 35% | 38% 26% | 24% 33% 41% | 35% 17% 36% | 33% 33% 29% | 27% 28%  40%
Somewhat agree 27% | 27% 26%  28% 30%  25% | 25% 29% | 34% 27%  20% | 27% 24%  28% | 24%  28%  30% | 24%  32%  25%
Somewhat disagree 13% | 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% | 12% 14% | 18% 11% 9% | 14% 17% 12% | 13% 12% 15% | 10%  14%  14%
Strongly disagree 27% | 25% 23% 27% 37% 23% | 24% 30% | 23% 28%  30% | 22%  42% 23% | 29%  26% 26% | 38%  25%  21%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 2% 0 - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 0 0
Summary
Top Box - Agree [ 59% [ 61% 61% 61% 53% 60% | 63% 56% | 58% 60% 61% | 62% 41% 65% | 57% 62% 59% | 51%  60%  64%
Low Box - Disagree | 40% | 38% 37% 39% 47% 40% | 36% 44% | 41% 39% 39% | 36% 59% 35% | 42% 38% 41% | 48%  39%  35%
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (IT OFTEN SEEMS LIKE THE BC LIBERALS ARE MAKING DECISIONS WITHOUT REALLY THINKING THEM THROUGH)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv  Pub No HS  PSe Unv | <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 | 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 | 187 259 286
IT OFTEN SEEMS LIKE THE BC LIBERALS ARE MAKING DECISIONS WITHOUT REALLY THINKING THEM THROUGH
Strongly agree 42% | 38% 32% 42% 56% 42% | 34% 50% | 36%  46%  43% | 45% 52% 38% | 42% 43%  41% | 53%  45%  33%
Somewhat agree 26% | 26% 30% 22% 21% 29% | 27%  25% | 33% 20% 24% | 25% 23% 27% | 25%  26%  26% | 26%  26%  25%
Somewhat disagree 18% | 21% 21% 20% 10% 18% | 23%  13% | 21% 19% 13% | 15% 16% 19% | 18% 18% 18% | 11% 15%  26%
Strongly disagree 14% | 15% 16%  15%  12%  12% | 16% 12% | 10% 13% 20% | 14% 9%  15% | 15% 13% 13% | 11% 14%  16%
(DK/NS) 0 0 1% - 1% - 1% 0 - 1% - 1% - 0 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
Summary
Top Box - Agree [ 68% | 64% 62% 65% 77% 70% | 61% 74% | 70% 66% 67% | 71% 75% 65% | 67% 69% 68% | 78% 72% 57%
Low Box - Disagree | 32% | 36% 37% 35% 22% 30% | 39% 25% | 30% 32% 33% | 29% 25% 35% | 32% 31%  32% | 21%  28% _ 42%

Overall, would you say your trust in the government to live up to its promises has increased, decreased, or stayed about the same since the BC Liberals were elected in May of 2001. (Would that be a lot or a little?)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM V/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145 209 387 413 269 317 204 108 162 519 263 313 221 187 259 286
Increased a lot 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Increased a little 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 8% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Stayed about the same 42% | 45%  45%  44%  35%  41% | 47%  37% | 36%  46%  44% | 35% 33%  46% | 39% 45%  40% | 28%  44%  4T%
Decreased a little 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 15% 6% 3% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8%
Decreased a lot 38% | 34% 28% 37%  48% 39% | 30% 45% | 37% 39% 37% | 43% 50% 32% | 36% 38% 39% | 49% 35% 31%
(DKINS) 1% 1% 2% 0 0 - 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1%

Summary

Top Box - Increased 11% [ 12% 14% 10% 8%  12% | 14% 8% | 11% 9%  16% | 12% 8%  12% | 14% 10% 10% | 10%  11%  14%

Low Box - Decreased 46% | 43%  39%  46% 56%  47% | 38% 54% | 52%  45%  40% | 52%  59%  41% | 47%  45%  48% | 61%  44%  39%
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Over the last year the BC Liberals have made a number of changes in British Columbia. Which of the following statements best reflects your opinion of these changes?

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Vv/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145 209 387 413 269 317 204 108 162 519 263 313 221 187 259 286
The changes have already started to 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 3% 5% 6% 12% 3% 6% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9%
improve things in British Columbia
The changes have not improved things so 52% 54% 56% 52% 44% 53% 54% 50% 54% 51% 49% | 49% 35% 58% 47% 54% 55% | 43% 52% 57%
far, but they will begin to pay off over the
next few years
The changes have not improved things so 40% 36% 33% 38% 50%  40% 33%  46% 39%  42% 37% | 46% 57% 33% 42%  40% 37% | 49% 40% 33%
far and will not improve things in the future
(DKINS) 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1%

Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (THE BC LIBERALS HAVE COMMUNICATED A CLEAR VISION OF WHERE THEY WANT TO TAKE BRITISH COLUMBIA OVER
THE NEXT FEW YEARS)

Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total | LM V/IB  SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ | Priv  Pub No HS PSe Unv | <30  30- 60+
34 54 c 60

Base: All respondents 800 500 224 276 109 191 400 400 196 350 244 102 159 529 253 314 229 178 254 297
Weighted 800 | 446 194 252 145 209 | 387 413 | 269 317 204 | 108 162 519 | 263 313 221 | 187 259 286
THE BC LIBERALS HAVE COMMUNICATED A CLEAR VISION OF WHERE THEY WANT TO TAKE BRITISH COLUMBIA OVER THE NEXT FEW YEARS
Strongly agree 21% | 21% 20%  23% 19% 24% | 23% 20% | 17% 20%  28% | 20% 17%  23% | 22% 22% 21% | 17%  18% 27%
Somewhat agree 30% | 34% 35% 33% 28% 25% | 31% 30% | 34% 31% 25% | 26% 31% 31% | 29% 30% 32% | 26% 31% 31%
Somewhat disagree 21% | 20% 20%  20% 20%  22% | 21% 21% | 26% 18%  18% | 19% 17% 22% | 23%  18%  21% | 26%  20%  19%
Strongly disagree 26% | 22%  22% 23%  32%  29% | 24%  28% | 22% 29%  27% | 34%  34% 21% | 24% 27% 26% | 27%  30%  23%
(DKINS) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0
Summary
Top Box — Agree [ 52% [ 55% 55% 55% 47% 49% | 54% 50% | 51% 51% 53% | 47% 48% 54% | 51% 53% 52% | 43%  49%  58%
Low Box — Disagree | 46% | 43%  43%  43% 51% 51% | 44% 48% | 48% 47%  45% | 53%  52% 44% | 47%  45%  47% | 53%  50%  41%
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